

# **SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE**

NO. 206

Tuesday 21st June

2022

## EXTRA-ORDINARY GAZETTE

## **LEGAL NOTICE**

The following is published as a Supplement to this Gazette: [Legal Notice No. 204]

[476]

#### SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

#### APPOINTMENT OF SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND BOARD MEMBERS

I, Hon. Harry Kuma, Minister for Finance and Treasury, under section 3(1)(b) and (d) of the *Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act* (Cap. 109), appoint each of the following person to be a member of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board for a period of 3 years effective on the date publication in the *Gazette*:

- (a) Shepherd Lapo;
- (b) Robert Aunama.

Dated this twentieth-day of June 2022

HON. HARRY KUMA MINISTER FOR FINANCE AND TREASURY

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Provincial Press